
 

CHIEF OFFICER  EXPENSES: Deputy Chief Constable 

 

Month: May  

Year:  2023  

   

Date Destination/Purpose  
 

Air Fare Accom. Other Travel Meals 
(Subsistence) 

Hospitality Other Refunds Total 

8-10.5.23 London – Buckingham Palace 
Garden Party. Accompanied by 
Mrs Hamilton 

£592.04 £425.33 £154.00    £74.00 £1097.37 
 

17.5.23 Glasgow - SPA Disciplinary 
Hearing. Expenses refunded by 
SPA  

£100.83      £100.83  

19.5.23 Belfast – Senior Officers Club 
Dinner – External Guests (4) 

    £200.00   £200.00 

21-23.5.23 Glasgow - SPA Disciplinary 
Hearing. Expenses refunded by 
SPA 

£307.31 £542.11 £27.30 £47.04   £923.76  

29-30.5.23 Glasgow - SPA Disciplinary 
Hearing.  Expenses refunded by 
SPA 

£125.69 £89.99 £86.50 £26.54   £328.72  

          

      Total for Month £1297.37 

 

Key to Abbreviations  

ARAC Audit Risk Assurance Committee   

SPA Scottish Policing Authority  

   

   

   

   

 

 

Approved for publication:-  

Name:   Mark Hamilton  

Date:     6 June 2023  

 

Approved for publication:-  

Name: Michael McKavanagh Chair ARAC 

Date:    13 September 2023  


